Revenues, constant currency adjusted 1,047.9$   1,118.8$   1,124.2$   1,125.9$   4,416.8$   1,039.1$

Prior year revenues, as reported (GAAP) 1,038.3$   1,101.5$   1,112.9$   1,091.2$   4,343.9$   1,017.4$

Revenue change, as reported (GAAP) (2)% (1)% (1)% 0 % (1)% 0 %

Revenue change, constant currency adjusted 1 % 2 % 1 % 3 % 2 % 2 %

Principal per transaction, as reported ($ - dollars) 299$   301$   300$   292$   298$   292$

Foreign currency translation impact (a) ($ - dollars) 7   3   3   4   4   3

Principal per transaction, constant currency adjusted ($ - dollars) 306$   304$   303$   296$   302$   295$

Prior year principal per transaction, as reported ($ - dollars) 315$   316$   315$   303$   312$   299$

Principal per transaction change, as reported (5)% (5)% (5)% (3)% (5)% (2)%

Principal per transaction change, constant currency adjusted (3)% (4)% (4)% (2)% (3)% (1)%

Cross-border principal, as reported ($ - billions) 17.3$   18.5$   18.4$   18.3$   72.5$   17.3$

Foreign currency translation impact (a) ($ - billions) 0.4   0.2   0.2   0.2   1.0   0.2

Cross-border principal, constant currency adjusted ($ - billions) 17.7$   18.7$   18.6$   18.5$   73.5$   17.5$

Prior year cross-border principal, as reported ($ - billions) 17.5$   18.8$   18.9$   18.4$   73.6$   17.3$

Cross-border principal change, as reported (2)% (1)% (3)% (1)% (2)% 1 %

Cross-border principal change, constant currency adjusted 1 % 0 % (2)% 1 % 0 % 2 %

Western Union Confidential | ©2017 Western Union Holdings, Inc. All rights reserved.

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures

24

1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16 FY2016 1Q17

Consumer-to-Consumer Segment (cont.)

NA region revenue change, as reported (GAAP) 4 % 6 % 7 % 8 % 6 % 3 %

NA region foreign currency translation impact (a) 1 % 1 % 0 % 0 % 1 % 1 %

NA region revenue change, constant currency adjusted 5 % 7 % 7 % 8 % 7 % 4 %

EU & CIS region revenue change, as reported (GAAP) (3)% (2)% (2)% (2)% (2)% (1)%